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Disc AmtVendor # Vendor Name Inv Seq # Invoice # Inv Date PC BC-Check # Chk Date Pd Trans Date Disb Amt Inv Amt

JANUARY 20240008397 0173736WILDFIRE INDUSTRIES, 01/26/24 01/31/24 07 01/31/24P 10-070346 3,600.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521000 Gov't Buildings Contracted Services 3,600.0007 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070346 3,600.00 0.003,600.00

GT400540009230 0173784A-1 POSTAGE METERS & 01/26/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070347 329.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00053-531710 Executive Office Supplies 329.9907 01/31/24

Total Check Number...070347 329.99 0.00329.99

ATH23010430011636 0173709ADVANCED PATHOLOGY SOLUTIONS 01/26/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070348 101.74 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00051-512120 Human Resources Ins - Hra Claims 101.7407 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070348 101.74 0.00101.74

000113780009571 0173753APC SIGN COMPANY 01/26/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070349 362.36 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00053-531710 Tax Commissioner Office Supplies 362.3607 01/29/24

Total Check Number...070349 362.36 0.00362.36

FEBRUARY 20240011373 0173775ASSURED BENEFIT ADMINISTRATORS 02/01/24 02/01/24 08 02/01/24P 10-070350 62,535.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 35.0008 01/29/24
100-700-07410-00051-512100 Planning/zoning Insurance- Co Portion 530.0008 01/29/24
100-600-06200-00051-512100 Senior Center Insurance- Co Portion 1,480.0008 01/29/24
100-600-06100-00051-512100 Recreation Insurance- Co Portion 530.0008 01/29/24
100-400-04200-00051-512100 Roads And Bridges Insurance- Co Portion 13,120.0008 01/29/24
100-300-03900-00051-512100 Animal Control Insurance- Co Portion 1,590.0008 01/29/24
100-300-03550-00051-512100 Fire Rescue Insurance- Co Portion 5,075.0008 01/29/24
100-300-03326-00051-512100 Jail Insurance- Co Portion 6,885.0008 01/29/24
100-300-03300-00051-512100 Sheriff Insurance- Co Portion 15,985.0008 01/29/24
100-200-02450-00051-512100 Probate Court Insurance- Co Portion 1,060.0008 01/29/24
100-200-02400-00051-512100 Magistrate Court Insurance- Co Portion 530.0008 01/29/24
100-200-02200-00051-512100 District Attorney Insurance- Co Portion 530.0008 01/29/24
100-200-02150-00051-512100 Superior Court Insurance- Co Portion 2,430.0008 01/29/24
100-100-01550-00051-512100 Tax Assessor Insurance- Co Portion 2,640.0008 01/29/24
100-100-01545-00051-512100 Tax Commissioner Insurance- Co Portion 2,540.0008 01/29/24
100-100-01540-00051-512100 Human Resources Insurance- Co Portion 950.0008 01/29/24
100-100-01510-00051-512100 Financial Administration Insurance- Co Portion 2,535.0008 01/29/24
100-100-01300-00051-512100 Executive Insurance- Co Portion 1,055.0008 01/29/24
100-100-01110-00051-512100 Board Of Commissioners Insurance- Co Portion 3,035.0008 01/29/24

Total Check Number...070350 62,535.00 0.0062,535.00

770 U05-2477 754 0629 DUE 2.7.240009918 0173740AT&T 01/10/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070351 2,503.83 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 79.7607 01/26/24
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -79.7607 01/26/24
100-300-03920-00052-523200 Emergency Management Communication 120.0007 01/26/24
100-700-07410-00052-523200 Planning/zoning Communication 147.6307 01/26/24
100-700-07100-00052-523200 County Extension Service Communication 102.2907 01/26/24
100-100-01545-00052-523200 Tax Commissioner Communication 136.7007 01/26/24
100-100-01550-00052-523200 Tax Assessor Communication 163.3707 01/26/24
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100-100-01401-00052-523200 Registrar Communication 106.3407 01/26/24
100-600-06100-00052-523200 Recreation Communication 79.7607 01/26/24
100-400-04200-00052-523200 Roads And Bridges Communication 106.3907 01/26/24
100-200-02450-00052-523200 Probate Court Communication 107.3407 01/26/24
100-200-02400-00052-523200 Magistrate Court Communication 106.3007 01/26/24
540-400-04530-00052-523200 Landfill Communication 79.7607 01/26/24
100-300-03550-00052-523200 Fire Rescue Communication 135.1807 01/26/24
100-300-03920-00052-523200 Emergency Management Communication 363.5307 01/26/24
100-200-02200-00052-523200 District Attorney Communication 107.4607 01/26/24
100-300-03360-00052-523200 Courthouse Security Communication 50.6207 01/26/24
100-100-01110-00052-523200 Board Of Commissioners Communication 351.7507 01/26/24
100-200-02150-00052-523200 Superior Court Communication 239.4107 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070351 2,503.83 0.002,503.83

FEBRUARY 20240007200 0173746AZALEA REGIONAL LIBRARY 02/01/24 02/01/24 08 02/01/24P 10-070352 8,633.33 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572100 Other Sources/(uses) Azalea Regional Library 8,633.3308 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070352 8,633.33 0.008,633.33

LOST DEC 2023 COLL/ JAN 2024 DIST0007200 0173803AZALEA REGIONAL LIBRARY 12/31/23 02/01/24 06 02/01/24PS 10-070353 2,275.82 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572101 Other Sources/(uses) Azalea Regional  Library- 2% L 2,275.8206 01/31/24

Total Check Number...070353 2,275.82 0.002,275.82

SENIOR CENTER AND ANIMAL CONTROL0010200 0173800BENTON TREE SERVICE LLC 01/31/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070354 500.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521000 Gov't Buildings Contracted Services 500.0007 01/31/24

Total Check Number...070354 500.00 0.00500.00

INV19784000000814 0173728BOB BARKER COMPANY 01/11/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070355 35.12 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531750 Jail Uniforms 35.1207 01/26/24

INV19777330000814 0173729BOB BARKER COMPANY 01/09/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070355 106.32 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 106.3207 01/26/24

INV19769900000814 0173730BOB BARKER COMPANY 01/08/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070355 256.52 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 256.5207 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070355 397.96 0.00397.96

ENERGY EXCISE- DEC 20230001250 0173702CITY OF MONTICELLO 12/31/23 02/01/24 06 02/01/24P 10-070356 531.25 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-574000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Monticello Excise Tax 531.2506 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070356 531.25 0.00531.25

ENERGY EXCISE TAX- DEC 20230008799 0173701CITY OF SHADY DALE 12/31/23 02/01/24 06 02/01/24P 10-070357 65.05 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-575000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Shady Dale Excise Tax 65.0506 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070357 65.05 0.0065.05

396132230660010383 0173706COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY 01/25/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070358 920.00 0.00
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Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531380 Recreation Concession Supplies 920.0007 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070358 920.00 0.00920.00

102780010528 0173727CORRECTIONAL RESOURCE GROUP 01/19/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070359 3,241.56 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531300 Jail Food 3,241.5607 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070359 3,241.56 0.003,241.56

C2CS308050010677 0173718COUNTRYSIDE CHRYSLER DODGE 01/23/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070360 142.59 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 142.5907 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070360 142.59 0.00142.59

8398453 0105240009194 0173726CRYSTAL SPRINGS 01/05/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070361 144.23 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 72.1107 01/26/24
100-300-03300-00053-531100 Sheriff General Supplies 72.1207 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070361 144.23 0.00144.23

40760001825 0173765DAVIS, BRENDA C 01/25/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070362 504.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 504.0007 01/29/24

Total Check Number...070362 504.00 0.00504.00

FEBRUARY 20240003499 0173743ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 02/01/24 02/01/24 08 02/01/24P 10-070363 9,284.42 0.00

Disbursement: 100-950-09500-00061-611300 Component Units Economic Development Authority 9,284.4208 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070363 9,284.42 0.009,284.42

GUARANTOR #: 49909730011561 0173710EMORY HEALTHCARE 01/24/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070364 161.78 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00051-512120 Human Resources Ins - Hra Claims 161.7807 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070364 161.78 0.00161.78

1081-40011504 0173805FLEMING & NELSON LLP 12/31/23 02/01/24 06 02/01/24P 10-070365 822.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521210 Board Of Commissioners Attorney Fees 822.5006 01/31/24

1081-10011504 0173806FLEMING & NELSON LLP 12/31/23 02/01/24 06 02/01/24P 10-070365 3,909.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521210 Board Of Commissioners Attorney Fees 3,909.0006 01/31/24

1081-20011504 0173807FLEMING & NELSON LLP 12/31/23 02/01/24 06 02/01/24P 10-070365 122.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521210 Board Of Commissioners Attorney Fees 122.5006 01/31/24

1081-30011504 0173808FLEMING & NELSON LLP 12/31/23 02/01/24 06 02/01/24P 10-070365 787.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521210 Board Of Commissioners Attorney Fees 787.5006 01/31/24

Total Check Number...070365 5,641.50 0.005,641.50

JANUARY 20240009495 0173735FOLDS, TARGIE 01/26/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070366 3,333.33 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572180 Other Sources/(uses) Family Connection Reimburse 3,333.3307 01/26/24
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Total Check Number...070366 3,333.33 0.003,333.33

GAFC 20240011294 0173715GA FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC. 01/17/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070367 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-523600 Fire Rescue Dues & Fees 100.0007 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070367 100.00 0.00100.00

INSTALLMENT FOR MARCH 20240008746 0173712GEORGIA PUBLIC DEFENDERS S C 01/15/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070368 4,890.35 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-03100-00057-572230 Courts, Other Costs Indigent Legal Defense 4,890.3507 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070368 4,890.35 0.004,890.35

924-6790001240002399 0173760GEORGIA TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY 01/23/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070369 33.38 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02450-00052-523200 Probate Court Communication 8.9007 01/29/24
100-200-02150-00052-523200 Superior Court Communication 4.4507 01/29/24
100-300-03300-00052-523200 Sheriff Communication 20.0307 01/29/24

Total Check Number...070369 33.38 0.0033.38

866570009970 0173756GINN CHEVEROLET 01/24/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070370 460.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 460.0007 01/29/24

Total Check Number...070370 460.00 0.00460.00

143230011034 0173732GOVERNMENTAL SYSTEMS INC 01/02/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070371 3,575.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-522400 Tax Commissioner Annual Support Tbs 3,575.0007 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070371 3,575.00 0.003,575.00

143340011034 0173733GOVERNMENTAL SYSTEMS INC 01/12/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24PS 10-070372 515.70 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-522350 Tax Commissioner Print/mail Tax Bills 515.7007 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070372 515.70 0.00515.70

FEBRUARY 20240001510 0173741JASPER CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 02/01/24 02/01/24 08 02/01/24P 10-070373 3,666.67 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572190 Other Sources/(uses) Chamber Of Commerce 3,666.6708 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070373 3,666.67 0.003,666.67

JANUARY 20240008345 0173737JASPER CO. FAMILY CONNECTION 01/26/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070374 708.33 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572179 Other Sources/(uses) Family Connection Appropriatio 708.3307 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070374 708.33 0.00708.33

1/2 ALCOHOL TAX FOR NOV 20230003200 0173801JASPER COUNTY BD. OF EDUCATION 11/30/23 02/01/24 05 02/01/24P 10-070375 3,536.47 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572070 Other Sources/(uses) Jasper Co Board Of Education 3,536.4705 01/31/24

1/2 ALCOHOL TAX FOR DEC 20230003200 0173802JASPER COUNTY BD. OF EDUCATION 12/31/23 02/01/24 06 02/01/24P 10-070375 2,691.34 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572070 Other Sources/(uses) Jasper Co Board Of Education 2,691.3406 01/31/24
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Total Check Number...070375 6,227.81 0.006,227.81

FEBRUARY 20240003600 0173744JASPER COUNTY HEALTH DEPT 02/01/24 02/01/24 08 02/01/24P 10-070376 6,008.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-950-09500-00061-611200 Component Units Jasper County Health Dept. 6,008.5008 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070376 6,008.50 0.006,008.50

AUG 7,2023 - JAN 25,20240003610 0173750JASPER COUNTY JURY ACCOUNT 01/25/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070377 5,000.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-523620 Superior Court Jury Script/bailiffs 5,000.0007 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070377 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

42800003799 0173738JASPER COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT 01/03/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070378 69.54 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-521360 Sheriff Cid Expenses 69.5407 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070378 69.54 0.0069.54

PETTY CASH REIM0003799 0173739JASPER COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT 01/18/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24PS 10-070379 454.34 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531100 Sheriff General Supplies 318.8807 01/26/24
100-300-03300-00053-531270 Sheriff Vehicles- Gas 84.0007 01/26/24
100-300-03300-00052-523210 Sheriff Postage 51.4607 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070379 454.34 0.00454.34

360-00 DUE 1.21.240003885 0173721JASPER COUNTY WATER 01/03/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070380 45.10 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531230 Fire Rescue Electricity - Water 45.1007 01/26/24

252-00 DUE 1.21.240003885 0173722JASPER COUNTY WATER 01/03/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070380 39.08 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531230 Fire Rescue Electricity - Water 39.0807 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070380 84.18 0.0084.18

183480003913 0173804JORDAN ENGINEERING, 12/14/23 02/01/24 06 02/01/24P 10-070381 10.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00053-531100 Board Of Commissioners General Supplies 10.0006 01/31/24

Total Check Number...070381 10.00 0.0010.00

133560010071 0173762KROWN USA, INC. 11/14/23 02/01/24 05 02/01/24P 10-070382 666.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531340 Recreation Soccer Supplies 666.0005 01/29/24

135880010071 0173763KROWN USA, INC. 12/09/23 02/01/24 06 02/01/24P 10-070382 3,903.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531350 Recreation Basketball Supplies 3,903.0006 01/29/24

138030010071 0173764KROWN USA, INC. 12/29/23 02/01/24 06 02/01/24P 10-070382 2,980.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531330 Recreation Cheer Supplies 2,980.0006 01/29/24

139120010071 0173761KROWN USA, INC. 01/23/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070382 267.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531350 Recreation Basketball Supplies 267.0007 01/29/24

Total Check Number...070382 7,816.00 0.007,816.00
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6086800009181 0173720KUSTOM SIGNALS 01/03/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070383 537.33 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 537.3307 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070383 537.33 0.00537.33

SOLICITOR'S FEES0011569 0173713LATOYA HUTCHINSON 01/19/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070384 600.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 600.0007 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070384 600.00 0.00600.00

221610004320 0173793LEWIS & MALONE HEATING AND AC 01/06/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070385 268.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 268.0007 01/31/24
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -268.0007 01/31/24
540-400-04530-00052-521000 Landfill Contracted Services 268.0007 01/31/24

221970004320 0173798LEWIS & MALONE HEATING AND AC 01/23/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070385 188.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 188.0007 01/31/24

221470004320 0173799LEWIS & MALONE HEATING AND AC 01/04/23 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070385 538.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 538.0007 01/31/24

Total Check Number...070385 994.00 0.00994.00

26480009420 0173749MADDOX, TAMARA 01/25/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070386 336.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 336.0007 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070386 336.00 0.00336.00

9.11.23 JUVENILE COURT0009320 0173766MCCURLEY, SANDY 09/11/23 02/01/24 03 02/01/24P 10-070387 76.81 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02600-00052-521320 Juvenile Court Court Reporters 76.8103 01/29/24

9.20.23 COURT REPORTER'S PER DIEM0009320 0173767MCCURLEY, SANDY 09/20/23 02/01/24 03 02/01/24P 10-070387 235.37 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02600-00052-521320 Juvenile Court Court Reporters 235.3703 01/29/24

9.26.23 FAMILY TREATMENT COURT- NORTH0009320 0173768MCCURLEY, SANDY 09/26/23 02/01/24 03 02/01/24P 10-070387 25.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02600-00052-521320 Juvenile Court Court Reporters 25.0003 01/29/24

10.10.23 FAMILY TREATMENT COURT- NORTH0009320 0173769MCCURLEY, SANDY 10/10/23 02/01/24 04 02/01/24P 10-070387 25.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02600-00052-521320 Juvenile Court Court Reporters 25.0004 01/29/24

10.18.23 COURT REPORTER'S PER DIEM0009320 0173770MCCURLEY, SANDY 10/18/23 02/01/24 04 02/01/24P 10-070387 235.37 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02600-00052-521320 Juvenile Court Court Reporters 235.3704 01/29/24

Total Check Number...070387 597.55 0.00597.55

215971380011349 0173716MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC 01/18/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070388 224.70 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 224.7007 01/26/24

216265780011349 0173758MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC 01/24/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070388 612.54 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 612.5407 01/29/24
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216268690011349 0173759MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC 01/24/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070388 141.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 141.9907 01/29/24

Total Check Number...070388 979.23 0.00979.23

4457920004898 0173699MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 08/30/23 02/01/24 02 02/01/24P 10-070389 29.72 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 29.7202 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070389 29.72 0.0029.72

498210005351 0173794NEWTON CO BD OF COMMISSIONERS 01/03/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070390 750.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572060 Other Sources/(uses) Conservation Salary 750.0007 01/31/24

Total Check Number...070390 750.00 0.00750.00

00116315810011526 0173703NEXAIR, LLC 12/31/23 02/01/24 06 02/01/24P 10-070391 198.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 198.0006 01/26/24

00116744400011526 0173757NEXAIR, LLC 01/16/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070391 34.24 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 34.2407 01/29/24

Total Check Number...070391 232.24 0.00232.24

CANDICE VAN STEEL0008306 0173776NORRIS, BILLY 01/28/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070392 175.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03700-00052-521200 Coroner Professional Services 175.0007 01/30/24

JAMES FULLERTON0008306 0173777NORRIS, BILLY 01/24/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070392 175.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03700-00052-521200 Coroner Professional Services 175.0007 01/30/24

Total Check Number...070392 350.00 0.00350.00

FEBRUARY 20240005700 0173745OCMULGEE JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 02/01/24 02/01/24 08 02/01/24P 10-070393 5,127.17 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-03100-00057-572220 Courts, Other Costs Ocmulgee Judicial Circuit 5,127.1708 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070393 5,127.17 0.005,127.17

FEBRUARY 20240009999 0173747OCMULGEE JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 02/01/24 02/01/24 08 02/01/24P 10-070394 488.17 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02200-00052-523640 District Attorney Da's Supply Supplement 488.1708 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070394 488.17 0.00488.17

INV9022840011074 0173700PIONEER MANUFACTURING COMPANY 09/19/23 02/01/24 03 02/01/24P 10-070395 4,338.62 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531320 Recreation Football Supplies 2,169.3103 01/26/24
100-600-06100-00053-531360 Recreation Baseball Supplies 2,169.3103 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070395 4,338.62 0.004,338.62

PWORKS PUBLIC SAFETY REIM- COOK RD0011637 0173792PITTMAN, MICHAEL 01/31/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070396 1,966.13 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00057-570150 Roads And Bridges Public Safety Reimbursement 1,966.1307 01/31/24

Total Check Number...070396 1,966.13 0.001,966.13
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JANUARY 20240011207 0173734PRIME PEST SOLUTIONS 01/31/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070397 305.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 305.0007 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070397 305.00 0.00305.00

371210009519 0173725PRINTABILITY 01/16/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070398 750.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00054-540000 Sheriff Capital Outlay 750.0007 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070398 750.00 0.00750.00

INMATE MEDICAL AND PRESCRIPTIONS0005999 0173705PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF 01/16/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070399 37.78 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 37.7807 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070399 37.78 0.0037.78

FEBRUARY 20240006000 0173742PUTNAM/JASPER SUPPORT SERVICES 02/01/24 02/01/24 08 02/01/24P 10-070400 480.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572080 Other Sources/(uses) Putnam/jasper Co Support Servi 480.0008 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070400 480.00 0.00480.00

2486850006046 0173717QUADMED, INC. 01/16/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070401 525.92 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 525.9207 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070401 525.92 0.00525.92

1079555950003086 0173711RICOH USA, INC 01/17/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070402 146.27 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-522320 Executive Copier Lease 146.2707 01/26/24

1079555960003086 0173714RICOH USA, INC 01/17/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070402 143.46 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-522320 Tax Commissioner Copier Lease 143.4607 01/26/24

1079244460003086 0173771RICOH USA, INC 01/05/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070402 133.87 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02200-00052-522320 District Attorney Copier Lease 133.8707 01/29/24

1079701220003086 0173781RICOH USA, INC 01/24/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070402 179.70 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02450-00052-522320 Probate Court Copier Lease 179.7007 01/30/24

Total Check Number...070402 603.30 0.00603.30

50687154670009605 0173772RICOH USA, INC 01/01/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070403 49.41 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02200-00052-522320 District Attorney Copier Lease 49.4107 01/29/24

Total Check Number...070403 49.41 0.0049.41

REG202400002466020009360 0173811SOUTHERN LINC WIRELESS 01/01/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070404 60.92 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-523200 Fire Rescue Communication 60.9207 02/01/24

Total Check Number...070404 60.92 0.0060.92

4424680009416 0173708SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 01/03/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070405 87.97 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00053-531730 Gov't Buildings Courthouse Supplies 87.9707 01/26/24
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4429890009416 0173751SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 01/22/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070405 350.05 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00053-531730 Gov't Buildings Courthouse Supplies 350.0507 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070405 438.02 0.00438.02

50010396 0173773THE MILLION PINES COMPANY 01/29/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070406 5,344.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-521000 Tax Assessor Contracted Services 5,344.0007 01/29/24

Total Check Number...070406 5,344.00 0.005,344.00

P&Z 1.26.24 STATEMENT0005120 0173780THE MONTICELLO NEWS 01/26/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24PS 10-070407 129.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-523300 Planning/zoning Advertising 129.0007 01/30/24

Total Check Number...070407 129.00 0.00129.00

PROBATE 1.26.24 STATEMENT0005120 0173782THE MONTICELLO NEWS 01/26/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24PS 10-070408 270.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01400-00052-523300 Elections Advertising 120.0007 01/30/24
100-200-02450-00053-531400 Probate Court Books And Periodicals 150.0007 01/30/24

Total Check Number...070408 270.00 0.00270.00

CLERK OF COURT 1.26.24 STATEMENT0005120 0173783THE MONTICELLO NEWS 01/26/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24PS 10-070409 330.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-523300 Superior Court Advertising 330.0007 01/30/24

Total Check Number...070409 330.00 0.00330.00

4583790008702 0173778TOWN N COUNTRY 01/16/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070410 222.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00053-531100 Animal Control General Supplies 222.0007 01/30/24

Total Check Number...070410 222.00 0.00222.00

24.1050009883 0173795TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 01/09/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070411 750.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 750.0007 01/31/24
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -750.0007 01/31/24
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 750.0007 01/31/24

24.1070009883 0173796TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 01/09/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070411 4,291.25 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 4,291.2507 01/31/24
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -4,291.2507 01/31/24
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 4,291.2507 01/31/24

24.1060009883 0173797TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 01/09/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070411 900.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 900.0007 01/31/24
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -900.0007 01/31/24
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 900.0007 01/31/24

Total Check Number...070411 5,941.25 0.005,941.25

ANNUAL BOX RENEWAL0011119 0173755U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 01/29/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070412 186.00 0.00
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Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-523600 Fire Rescue Dues & Fees 186.0007 01/29/24

Total Check Number...070412 186.00 0.00186.00

10220011595 0173754UNIVERSAL SAFETY SOLUTIONS OF ATLANTA 01/07/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070413 10,348.97 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00054-540000 Sheriff Capital Outlay 10,348.9707 01/29/24

Total Check Number...070413 10,348.97 0.0010,348.97

RESERVATIONS: 4612 AND 4901 (BEV & 0008726 0173785UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 01/29/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070414 516.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-523700 Planning/zoning Education And Training 516.0007 01/31/24

Total Check Number...070414 516.00 0.00516.00

INV61095760009562 0173707WAGEWORKS 01/24/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070415 130.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 130.0007 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070415 130.00 0.00130.00

0079320-4122-60011290 0173731WASTE MANAGEMENT 01/16/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070416 280.08 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521000 Jail Contracted Services 280.0807 01/26/24

0079180-4122-40011290 0173774WASTE MANAGEMENT 01/16/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070416 89.51 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00052-521000 Animal Control Contracted Services 89.5107 01/29/24

Total Check Number...070416 369.59 0.00369.59

IN25438730011031 0173791XEROX BUSINESS SOLUTIONS S 01/23/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070417 42.77 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07100-00052-522320 County Extension Service Copier Lease 42.7707 01/31/24

Total Check Number...070417 42.77 0.0042.77

53257520009714 0173723XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES 01/16/24 02/01/24 07 02/01/24P 10-070418 204.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522320 Sheriff Copier Lease 204.0007 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070418 204.00 0.00204.00

FEBRUARY 20240000911 0173748911 JOINT AUTHORITY 02/01/24 02/01/24 08 02/01/24P 10-070419 44,757.75 0.00

Disbursement: 100-950-09500-00061-611400 Component Units E911 Joint County Authority 44,757.7508 01/26/24

Total Check Number...070419 44,757.75 0.0044,757.75

234,197.38Grand Total 0.00234,197.38

This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

(Signature of finance officer)(Signature of finance officer)
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Field Value Selected Condition
1:     Check Number ALL

Select Options

2:     Pay Code P
3:     Bank Code 10
4:     Vendor Number ALL
5:     Check Date 01312024-02012024
6:     Payment Method NOT'BANK DRAFT'

Field Value Selected Direction Options
1:     Check Number YES Ascending NO

Sort Options

2:     Vendor Name NO Ascending NO
3:     Period NO Ascending NO
4:     Invoice Seq Number NO Ascending NO
5:     Bank Code NO Ascending NO

NO Ascending NO6:     Disc Amount
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1:     # Of Copies==> 01

Print Options

2:     Signature Line YES
3:     Incl Due T/F
4:     Unpaid As Of

YES
00/00/00
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